HB 2749
Cortney Xiong
Private citizen
2/12/2024
Cortney.schram@gmail.com
WRITTEN ONLY
OPPONENT

Chairman Landwehr and Members of the Committee, thank you so much for giving me time to share my thoughts on HB 2749 with you today. My name is Cortney Xiong and I am a voter in Johnson County. I am writing today to encourage the committee to vote no on HB 2749

This is an issue that is personal to me, I have a daughter that deserves to make health care decisions with her doctors not legislators. This is a crime against women and your voters who declared a constitutional right to discuss reproductive rights with their physicians.

Once again, I thank you all for hearing my story and thoughts on this bill, and I encourage you all to vote no of the passage of HB 2749. Thank you.